Radial Leaded Capacitors available in C0G and X7R characteristics
with special testing for long term reliability.  The conformal coating
and lead mounting style provide a rugged configuration for
optimum performance. Units may be tested to MIL-PRF-49467 and/
or MIL-PRF-39014 and find application for High Reliability use such
as power supplies, voltage multiplier circuits, aerospace, airborne
and military use for radar.  They are also offered without the
conformal coating for less harsh environmental applications, and as

High Reliability Radial Lead 500V to 10kV
32    |  Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
Radial Ordering Information
How to Order - Radial Lead - Commercial & High Rel
0805 B 123 K 501 LE H A R
SIZE
See
charts
DIELECTRIC
N = C0G
B = X7R
RN = C0G RoHS
2013  ≤ 200V
RB = X7R RoHS
2013  ≤ 200V
S = X8R
not RoHS
compliant
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
123 = 12,000pF
TOLERANCE
F = ±1%*
G = ±2%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
VOLTAGE-
VDCW
Two
significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
501 = 500V
LEAD STYLES HIGH
RELIABILITY
Specify testing
- see page 27
PACKING
No suffix = Bulk
 A = Ammo pack
2K/pack
T = Tape & Reel
4K/Reel
RoHS
R = RoHS
Compliant
LE, LB, LD, LR,
LQ* = Yellow
conformal
coated
LO = without
any coating
*C0G parts only
* Product & Case
size dependant
How to Order - Radial Lead - High Temperature
2520 E 563 K 501 LG H W R
SIZE
See
charts
DIELECTRIC
D = 200oC
      C0G
E = 200oC
      Class II
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads.
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
563 = 56,000pF
TOLERANCE
F = ±1%*
G = ±2%*
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
VOLTAGE-
VDCW
Two
significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
501 = 500V
LEAD STYLES HIGH TEMP
SCREENING
Novacap High
Temperature
screening
procedure
PACKING
No suffix = Bulk
 W = Waffle
pack
RoHS
R = RoHS
Compliant
Only available
on  ≥250V
LC =
Encapsulated
LG = Black
Epoxy Coated
LO = without
any coating
*C0G parts only
26    |  Phone: +1.661.295.5920  |  www.novacap.com
High Reliability Testing
Our High Rel products are designed for